# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2765138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANCIE WESTON	03/06/2014
TRAVIS MERRIGAN	03/06/2014
MICHAEL BARGIEL	02/26/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grayl Inc.
Street Address:	610 Maple Heights Road
City:	Camano Island
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98282

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29478820

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY C. PEYSER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRAYL142748
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY C. PEYSER
SIGNATURE:	/Emily C. Peyser/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

502718534

source=42748\_Assignment#page1.tif source=42748\_Assignment#page2.tif source=42748\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=42748\_Assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0324

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. GRAYL142748

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Nancie Weston, residing at 610 Maple Heights Road, Camano Island,

Washington 98282; Travis Merrigan, residing at 3209 Brandon Street, Seattle, Washington

98118; and Michael Bargiel, residing at 4317 East Western Star Boulevard, Phoenix 85044, are

the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design

entitled CONTAINER ASSEMBLY, Application No. 29/478820, filed January 8, 2014;

AND, WHEREAS, Grayl Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of

business at 610 Maple Heights Road, Camano Island, Washington 98282 (hereinafter referred to

as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design

disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the

name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this

sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to

execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to

make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said

design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on

said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

GRAYL\42748127.DOCX

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0325

	Attorney Docket No. GRAYL142748
********	************************
	, n
Executed at 20111	(city), Washington, this the day of march, 2014.
	AHT ;
	Nancie Weston
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
	) 58.
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said	we satisfactory evidence that Nancie Weston is the person who person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said packnowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: 03-06-20/4	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
appeared before me, and said	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Viel 20019 Signature Printed Name: Vicki Loving
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said packnowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: 03-06-2014	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said packnowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: 03-06-20/4  (Seal or stamp)  Notary Public State of Washington WICKLEVING My Appointment Express Aug 1, 2013	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Viel Suring Signature Printed Name: Vicki Loving Notary Public
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said packnowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: 03-06-20/4  (Seal or stamp)  Notary Public State of Washington WICKLEVING My Appointment Express Aug 1, 2013	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Viel Suring Signature Printed Name: Vicki Loving Notary Public
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said packnowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: 03-06-20/4  (Seal or stamp)  Notary Public State of Washington WICKLEVING My Appointment Express Aug 1, 2013	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Viel Suring Signature Printed Name: Vicki Loving Notary Public
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said packnowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: 03-06-20/4  (Seal or stamp)  Notary Public State of Washington WICKLEVING My Appointment Express Aug 1, 2013	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Viel Suring Signature Printed Name: Vicki Loving Notary Public
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said packnowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: 03-06-20/4  (Seal or stamp)  Notary Public State of Washington WICKLEVING My Appointment Express Aug 1, 2013	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Viel Suring Signature Printed Name: Vicki Loving Notary Public
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be her free as instrument.  Dated: O3-O6-20/4  (Seal or stamp)  Notary Public State of Washington VICKI LOVING My Appointment Expense Aug 1, 2012	person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and nd voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the  Viel Suring Signature Printed Name: Vicki Loving Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0326

	***
	Attorney Docket No. GRAYL142748
	300000 IN. GRA11,142,146
**********************************	***********
Executed at Seattle (city), Was	hington, this 6 day of March , 2014.
	Travis Merrisan
	tiakis Michigan
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
) en	
COUNTY OF King	
appeared before me, and said person acknow acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary as	vidence that Travis Merrigan is the person who
acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary ac instrument.	t for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
CALCOLO	
Dated: <u>03つ6る</u> 014	
	7 1/4 W
(Seal or stamp) Signal	Y Viche Journa
	d Name Vicki Loving
Notar	y Public J
My ap Notary Public	pointment expires <u>K-1-17</u>
State of Washington	
My Appointment Expires Aug 1, 2017	
<b>****</b>	
GRAYLMIANIZADOUX Page 3 of	

PATENT REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0327

************	***************	
Executed at PHOENIX (c	ity), Arizona, this Z day of Free 22, 2014.  Michael Bargiel	
STATE OF ARIZONA )  COUNTY OF Maricols )	SS.	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Bargiel is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.		
Dated: 02-26-2014	- hoo Mila	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: (27859 Als) NOtary Public	
GREGG ALSBURY Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2015	My appointment expires <u>06-01-2015</u>	
ECP.sxa		

GRAY3.542748127.DOCX

**RECORDED: 03/12/2014** 

Page 4 of 4